Form PTO-1595
1-31-92 MRD 3-4-99

04-24-1998

04 MAR 1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

19/043031

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

100694075

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Ensio Mykkänen Pertti Kleemola

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: January 29, 1998

UPM-KYMMENE OYJ

P.O. Box 40 FIN-37601

Valkeakoski, FINLAND

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Elzbieta Chłopecka

Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy

Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

[X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 22-0185

8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Shimieta Chlopecka</u> Date: 03-04-1998

Elzbieta Chłopecka / Registration No. 32,767

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9112 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGN	MENT, by	Ensio Mykkäno	en and Pe	rtti Kleemol	a
(hereinafter referred	to as the assign	nors), residing at	Valkeak	oski, Finlan	d; and
Valkeakoski, F	inland		`		
					,respectively, witnesse
WHEREAS, the					ments in
set forth in an applica	ation for Letter	rs Patent of the U	Inited States	☐ having an oa	th or declaration executed
				_	18 October 1996; a
WHEREAS,	UPM-KYMMEN	LYO 3		, a corpo	oration duly organized unc
and pursuant to the la	ws of Finl	and		, and having its	oration duly organized uno
P.O. Box 40, F					
tinuations, and continuations, and all rights be held and enjoyed by legal representatives a granted, as fully and cassignment not been a AND for the sai assignee, its successor presents, the said assignment not have a phat the said assignors here in set forth. AND for the sai assignee, its successor said assignee, its successor said assignee, or the connection with said Letters Patent for said Letters Patent for said that any division, con extension of any Lette take all lawful oaths,	nuations-in-par under the Inter- by the said assi- nd assigns, to te- entirely as the said. The consideration of the said assigns are the said assigns are the said assigns are the said assignment of the sa	rt of said applica- rnational Conven- ignee, for its own the full end of the same would have ion, the said assi- entatives and assi- ole and lawful ow- etters Patent abo- d full right and la- ion, the said assi- entatives and assi- eccessors, legal re- jor said application any country, inclu- ontinuation-in-pai- oe obtained thereo- s necessary or rec-	ation, or reition for the interpolation for the interpolation in the interpolation in the interpolation in the interpolation in the interpolation interfered in the interpolation in the	ssues or extensice Protection Of Inco of and the use as for which Letter of the enjoyed by covenant and estand assignors wand assignors wand assigns, sha Patent, or any prence proceeding blication for Letter and desirable, signed one for the protection of the prot	to any and all divisions, come of said Letters Patent of dustrial Property, the same and behoof of its successor ters Patent or Patents may be assignors, had this sale are agree to and with the said cution and delivery of the and interest in and to the said same are unencumbered and never the same in the manning agree to and with the said same are unencumbered and will, whenever counsel of the advise that any proceeding to connection with the said assigned and desirable, come all papers and document the currement, maintenance, et said assignee, its successors.
legal representatives a tatives and assigns. AND the said as:	nd assigns, but signors hereby uid assignee, as	t at the cost and e request the Com the assignee of s	expense of the amissioner of aid invention	e said assignee, if Patents to issue	ts successors, legal represerve said Letters Patent of the Patent to be issued thereo
Date Jan. 29, 19	98 Name of I	laventor 4	nery pla	bleaner	Ensio Mykkänen
Date Jan. 29, 19	98 Name of I	inventor	lk //-	<u> </u>	Pertti Kleemola
Date	Name of I	nventor			
Date	Name of I	nventor			
Date	Name of I	nventor			PATENT
B@ORDED: (3/0444	Want ne	1	RFFI - 911	2 FR AME: 031.7